

**TOWN OF CLIFTON FORGE
ALLEGHANY COUNTY, VIRGINIA
WEST RIDGEWAY STREET WATERLINE IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATION
WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 20, 2024 AT 2:00 PM
Thrasher Project #T10-11203**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Hammond-Mitchell, Inc. Covington, VA VA #2701009412A		A. R. Coffey & Sons, Inc. Buchanan, VA VA #2701037805		Aaron J. Connor General Contractor, Inc. Roanoke, VA VA #2701005486A	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID									
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 58,200.00	\$ 58,200.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
2	1	LS	Video Taping of Project Area	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
3	1	LS	Sediment and Erosion Control	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
4	3,300	LF	8" C-900 DR14	\$ 127.80	\$ 421,740.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 412,500.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 617,100.00
5	550	LF	6" C-900 DR 14	\$ 115.20	\$ 63,360.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 99,000.00
6	750	LF	3/4" or 1" Poly.SVC.TGB	\$ 34.80	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 66,750.00
7	4	EA	8" M.JT. Gate Valve	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 13,000.00
8	1	EA	6" M.JT. Gate Valve	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 2,530.00
9	4	EA	8" Tie-In Complete On Existing 8" WL	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 36,720.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 14,764.00	\$ 59,056.00
10	1	EA	6" Tie-In Complete On Existing 8" WL	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 13,169.00	\$ 13,169.00
11	2	EA	6" Tie-In Complete On Existing 6" WL	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 11,281.00	\$ 22,562.00
12	1	EA	6" Tie-In Complete On Existing 4" WL	\$ 7,044.00	\$ 7,044.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 12,190.00	\$ 12,190.00
13	2	EA	8" Cut and Plug, Complete	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 5,300.00
14	4	EA	Fire Hydrant Assemble, Complete	\$ 11,226.00	\$ 44,904.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 9,930.00	\$ 39,720.00
15	4	EA	Existing Fire Hydrant Demolition, Complete	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 7,120.00
16	22	EA	Existing Customer Reconnects	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 2,028.00	\$ 44,616.00
17	1	EA	Air Release Valve Assembly, Complete	\$ 4,740.00	\$ 4,740.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 11,760.00
18	1,700	LF	Asphalt Concrete Pavement Reinstatement W/ Milling Resurface Extending 1' min. on each side of proposed trench	\$ 76.40	\$ 129,880.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 119,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 71,400.00
19	1,900	LF	Asphalt Concrete Pavement Reinstatement W/ Milling Resurface Area (Full Width)	\$ 116.50	\$ 221,350.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 275,500.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 245,100.00
20	15	LF	Existing Sidewalk Repair	\$ 175.20	\$ 2,628.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 1,665.00
21	30	LF	Concrete Curb & Gutter Repair	\$ 139.20	\$ 4,176.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00
22	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$ 30,060.00	\$ 30,060.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 95,650.00	\$ 95,650.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$	1,171,202.00	\$	1,187,300.00	\$	1,484,188.00

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1

				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
19	1,900	LF	Asphalt Concrete Pavement Reinstatement W/ Milling Resurface Area (Full Width)	\$ 116.50	\$ 221,350.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 275,500.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 245,100.00
TOTAL DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1				\$	221,350.00	\$	275,500.00	\$	245,100.00

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1

				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1A	1,900	LF	Asphalt Concrete Pavement Reinstatement with Milling Surface Extending 1' min. on each side of proposed trench	\$ 76.40	\$ 145,160.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 79,800.00	\$ 151,620,000.00
TOTAL DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1				\$	145,160.00	\$	133,000.00	\$	151,620,000.00

THRASHER

600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

